PowerBloxTM 15A and 20A Synchronous
Step-Down COT Regulators
XR76116/20
1/19REV1A
FEATURES
 ■ 15A and 20A step-down regulators
 ■ 4.5V to 5.5V low VIN operation
 ■ 5V to 22V wide single input voltage

Fax: +1 (510) 668-7001
Email: powertechsupport@exar.com
Order Information
Part Number
Operating
Temperature Range
Environmental
Rating
Package
Packaging
Quantity
Marking
XR76116EL-F
-40°C ≤ TJ ≤ 125°C
RoHS-compliant
halogen free
5mm x 6mm QFN
Bulk
XR76116EL
YYWWF
XXXXXXXX
XR76116ELMTR-F 250/tape and reel
XR76116ELTR-F 3K/tape and reel
XR76120EL-F Bulk
XR76120EL
YYWWF
XXXXXXXX
XR76120ELMTR-F 250/tape and reel
XR76120ELTR-F 3K/tape and reel
XR76116EVB XR76116 evaluation board
XR76120EVB XR76120 evaluation board
NOTE:
YY = Year, WW = Work Week, F = Halogen Free, XXXXXXXX = Lot Number.